Data Sheet
January 2000
L7556, L7557 Low-Power SLICs
with Battery Switch
Features
■ Auxiliary input for second battery, and internal
switch to enable its use to save power
■ Low active power (typical 125 mW during on-hook

January 2000with Battery Switch
L7556, L7557 Low-Power SLICs
Ordering Information
Device Part No. Description Package Comcode
ATTL7556AAU Low-Power SLIC with Battery Switch 32-Pin PLCC 107385668
ATTL7556AAU-TR Low-Power SLIC with Battery Switch 32-Pin PLCC (Tape and Reel) 107749509
ATTL7557AAU Low-Power SLIC with Battery Switch 32-Pin PLCC 107385841
ATTL7557AAU-TR Low-Power SLIC with Battery Switch 32-Pin PLCC (Tape and Reel) 107749517
Agere Systems Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
Copyright © 2002 Agere Systems Inc.
All Rights Reserved
January 2000